

Date: December 5, 2023	Item Number:Resolution Number:	
	□ 4/5 V	ote Required

Resolution Of The Board Of Supervisors Of The County Of Sonoma, State Of California, authorizing the District Attorney to participate in the Office on Violence Against Women Grant to Improve the Criminal Justice Response Program and to execute a contract with the United States Department of Justice Office on Violence Against Women for the term October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2026 in the amount of \$575,000.

Whereas, the Sonoma County Board of Supervisors and the Sonoma County District
Attorney desire to create a certain program designated as the Office on Violence Against
Women Grant to Improve the Criminal Justice Response Program as a provider of direct
support services to underserved victims of in Sonoma County who are at high-risk for
becoming victims of violent crime; and

Whereas, the Office on Violence Against Women Grant to Improve the Criminal Justice Response Program is to be funded through a grant award made available through California Governor's Office of Emergency Services; and

Whereas, the United States Department of Justice Office on Violence Against Women has allocated \$575,000 to the County of Sonoma for the term October 1, 2023 through September 30, 2026.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved that the District Attorney or their designee for the County of Sonoma is authorized, on behalf of this body to accept a grant for Office on Violence Against Women Grant to Improve the Criminal Justice Response Program and is authorized to execute on behalf of the Sonoma County Board of Supervisors the Grant

Award	d Agreement includ	ding any extensions or r	nodification	ns thereof.	
Be It I	F urther Resolved t	hat the grant funds rece	eived hereu	ınder shall not be used	
to sup	plant expenditure	s controlled by this bod	y.		
Supervisors:					
Gorin:	Rabbitt:	Hopkins:	Gore:	Coursey:	
Ayes:	Noes:	Absent:		Abstain:	
		So	Ordered.		